
 

 Showing journeys between Yeovil and Wells/Bristol only.


376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Yeovil Bus Station 07:20 08:50 10:08 11:14 12:15 13:14 14:14 14:57 16:10 16:49 18:00 18:36 19:40 20:40 21:50 22:50

Yeovil Mudford Road 07:26 08:56 10:13 11:20 12:21 13:20 14:20 15:02 16:15 16:54 18:05 18:41 19:45 20:45 21:55 22:55

Ilchester Lyster Close 07:36 09:05 10:22 11:29 12:30 13:29 14:29 15:11 16:24 17:03 18:14 18:49 19:53 20:53 22:02 23:02

Kingsdon Post Office 07:44 09:13 10:30 11:37 12:39 13:37 14:37 15:20 16:33 17:12 18:23 18:57 20:01 21:01 22:10 23:10

Somerton White Hart 07:53 09:22 10:39 11:46 12:48 13:46 14:46 15:29 16:41 17:20 18:31 19:05 20:09 21:09 22:18 23:18

Compton Dundon Ham Lane 08:06 09:35 10:51 11:58 13:00 13:58 14:58 15:41 16:53 17:32 18:43 19:16 20:20 21:20 22:28 23:28

Street Crispin Hall 08:20 09:49 11:05 12:12 13:14 14:13 15:12 15:55 17:07 17:46 18:57 19:30 20:34 21:34 22:41 23:41

Glastonbury Town Hall 08:30 09:59 11:19 12:23 13:25 14:23 15:23 16:05 17:17 17:56 19:07 19:00 20:44 21:44 22:50 23:50

Wells Bus Station (arrive) 08:51 10:19 11:38 12:43 13:46 14:46 15:46 16:28 17:37 18:16 19:27 20:00 21:04 22:04 23:09 00:09

Wells Bus Station (depart) 08:53 10:24 11:50 12:47 13:51 14:51 16:01 16:33 17:42 18:20 19:31 20:06 21:09 22:10 ---- ----

Chewton Mendip High Street 09:08 10:39 12:05 13:02 14:06 15:06 16:17 16:49 17:58 18:36 19:47 20:22 21:29 22:29 ---- ----

Pensford Bridge 09:30 10:58 12:25 13:22 14:26 15:26 16:37 17:09 18:17 18:54 20:05 20:40 21:45 22:47 ---- ----

Whitchurch The Whiteys 09:37 11:06 12:33 13:29 14:33 15:33 16:45 17:17 18:24 19:01 20:12 20:47 21:52 22:54 ---- ----

Bristol Temple Meads Station 10:00 11:26 12:53 13:50 14:54 15:59 17:06 17:38 18:43 19:18 20:28 21:03 22:06 23:07 ---- ----

Bristol Bus Station 10:12 11:36 13:03 14:01 15:04 16:09 17:16 17:48 18:53 19:28 20:39 21:14 22:14 23:15 ---- ----

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025376 Timetable 

Monday to Friday






Showing journeys between Bristol/Wells and Yeovil only. 

376x 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Bristol Bus Station ---- ---- 06:35 07:27 08:32 09:37 10:32 11:31 12:31 13:31 14:29 ---- 15:29 16:36 17:39 18:44 19:45

Bristol Temple Meads Station ---- ---- 06:46 07:39 08:45 09:49 10:45 11:42 12:44 13:44 14:44 ---- 15:45 16:51 17:55 18:59 19:58

Whitchurch The Whiteys ---- ---- 07:05 07:58 09:05 10:08 11:03 12:01 13:03 14:04 15:10 ---- 16:10 17:17 18:18 19:17 20:14

Pensford Bridge ---- ---- 07:11 08:04 09:12 10:14 11:10 12:07 13:09 14:11 15:16 ---- 16:17 17:23 18:24 19:23 20:20

Chewton Mendip High Street ---- ---- 07:33 08:25 09:19 10:36 11:32 12:29 13:31 14:31 15:38 ---- 16:39 17:45 18:43 19:42 20:38

Wells Bus Station (arrive) ---- ---- 07:50 08:42 09:32 10:50 11:47 12:44 13:45 14:49 15:53 ---- 16:55 18:00 18:57 19:55 20:51

Wells Bus Station (depart) 06:15 06:45 07:55 08:47 09:47 10:55 11:52 12:49 13:50 14:54 ---- 16:22 16:58 18:05 19:00 19:57 20:55

Glastonbury Town Hall 06:30 07:03 08:20 09:07 09:52 11:15 12:12 13:09 14:11 15:14 ---- 16:42 17:20 18:25 19:23 20:20 21:17

Street The Library 06:37 07:11 08:29 09:16 10:12 11:25 12:23 13:20 14:22 15:24 ---- 16:50 17:29 18:36 19:31 20:27 21:25

Compton Dundon War 
Memorial

06:47 07:23 08:41 09:28 10:22 11:39 12:36 13:33 14:35 15:38 ---- 17:02 17:42 18:48 19:43 20:39 21:37

Somerton White Hart ---- 07:31 08:49 09:36 10:35 11:47 12:44 13:42 14:43 15:46 ---- 17:10 17:50 18:56 19:51 20:47 21:45

Kingsdon Post Office ---- 07:43 09:01 09:48 10:56 11:59 12:57 13:55 14:56 15:58 ---- 17:22 18:02 19:07 20:02 20:58 21:56

Ilchester Lyster Close 07:02 07:52 09:10 09:57 11:05 12:08 13:06 14:04 15:04 16:06 ---- 17:31 18:10 19:14 20:09 21:05 22:03

Yeovil Mudford Road ---- 08:02 09:19 10:06 11:13 12:16 13:15 14:14 15:14 16:16 ---- 17:41 18:20 19:23 20:18 21:14 22:12

Yeovil Bus Station 07:14 08:14 09:32 10:18 11:25 12:29 13:28 14:26 15:27 16:27 ---- 17:53 18:30 19:33 20:28 21:24 22:22

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025



 

 Showing journeys between Yeovil/Somerton and Wells/Bristol only.


376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Yeovil Bus Station 07:45 09:17 10:17 11:16 12:13 13:12 14:15 15:16 16:18 17:10 18:10 18:30 19:35 20:27 ---- 21:50 22:50

Yeovil Mudford Road 07:51 09:22 10:22 11:22 12:19 13:18 14:20 15:21 16:23 17:15 18:15 18:34 19:39 20:31 ---- 21:54 22:54

Ilchester Lyster Close 07:59 09:31 10:31 11:30 12:27 13:27 14:29 15:30 16:31 17:23 18:23 18:41 19:46 20:38 ---- 22:01 23:01

Kingsdon Post Office 08:07 09:39 10:39 11:38 12:35 13:35 14:37 15:38 16:39 17:31 18:30 18:48 19:53 20:45 ---- 22:07 23:07

Somerton White Hart 08:16 09:48 10:48 11:47 12:44 13:44 14:46 15:46 16:48 17:39 18:39 18:57 20:02 20:53 21:21 22:15 23:15

Compton Dundon Ham Lane 08:28 10:00 11:00 11:59 12:57 13:56 14:58 15:58 16:59 17:50 18:50 19:07 20:12 21:03 21:31 22:25 23:25

Street Crispin Hall 08:41 10:13 11:14 12:13 13:11 14:11 15:12 16:13 17:13 18:04 19:04 19:21 20:26 21:16 21:44 22:38 23:38

Glastonbury Town Hall 08:52 10:24 11:25 12:24 13:22 14:22 15:23 16:23 17:24 18:14 19:14 19:31 20:36 21:26 21:54 22:47 23:47

Wells Bus Station (arrive) 09:12 10:44 11:45 12:45 13:43 14:43 15:44 16:44 17:43 18:33 19:32 19:47 20:52 21:42 22:10 23:05 00:05

Wells Bus Station (depart) 09:17 10:49 11:50 12:50 13:48 14:48 15:49 16:49 17:48 ---- ---- 19:52 20:56 21:45 22:13 ---- ----

Chewton Mendip High Street 09:31 11:03 12:04 13:05 14:04 15:04 16:05 17:05 18:04 ---- ---- 20:07 21:14 22:03 22:31 ---- ----

Pensford Bridge 09:52 11:23 12:25 13:25 14:24 15:24 16:25 17:25 18:24 ---- ---- 20:27 21:33 22:22 22:50 ---- ----

Whitchurch The Whiteys 09:59 11:31 12:32 13:33 14:31 15:31 16:32 17:32 18:30 ---- ---- 20:33 21:39 22:28 22:56 ---- ----

Bristol Temple Meads Station 10:19 11:52 12:53 13:54 14:52 15:51 16:51 17:50 18:48 ---- ---- 20:51 21:55 22:43 23:11 ---- ----

Bristol Bus Station 10:29 12:02 13:04 14:05 15:03 16:02 17:02 18:00 18:59 ---- ---- 21:01 22:04 22:52 23:20 ---- ----

376 Timetable 
Saturdays

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025



Showing journeys between Bristol/Wells and Somerton/Yeovil only. 

376x 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Bristol Bus Station ---- ---- ---- 07:41 08:38 09:36 10:36 11:33 12:26 13:35 14:37 15:39 16:40 17:43 18:44 19:15 19:45

Bristol Temple Meads 
Station

---- ---- ---- 07:54 08:51 09:49 10:49 11:47 12:50 13:50 14:52 15:55 16:55 17:59 18:59 19:29 19:59

Whitchurch The Whiteys ---- ---- ---- 08:11 09:08 10:07 11:08 12:06 13:09 14:09 15:11 16:12 17:13 18:15 19:15 19:45 20:15

Pensford Bridge ---- ---- ---- 08:18 09:15 10:13 11:14 12:13 13:15 14:15 15:17 16:18 17:19 18:22 19:21 19:51 20:21

Chewton Mendip High 
Street

---- ---- ---- 08:39 09:34 10:33 11:35 12:33 13:35 14:35 15:37 16:38 17:39 18:40 19:40 20:10 20:40

Wells Bus Station (arrive) ---- ---- ---- 08:56 09:52 10:48 11:50 12:48 13:50 14:49 15:51 16:52 17:54 18:52 19:52 20:22 20:52

Wells Bus Station (depart) 06:40 07:15 08:15 09:00 09:57 10:53 11:55 12:53 13:55 14:54 15:56 16:55 17:59 18:55 19:55 20:26 20:56

Glastonbury Town Hall 06:55 07:32 08:33 09:18 10:15 11:12 12:14 13:12 14:15 15:14 16:16 17:17 18:19 19:16 20:16 20:47 21:17

Street The Library 07:02 07:41 08:42 09:27 10:24 11:21 12:23 13:22 14:24 15:23 16:26 17:27 18:29 19:26 20:26 20:57 21:27

Compton Dundon War 
Memorial

07:12 07:53 08:55 09:40 10:37 11:34 12:36 13:35 14:37 15:36 16:38 17:38 18:40 19:37 20:37 21:09 21:38

Somerton White Hart ---- 08:01 09:03 09:48 10:45 11:42 12:45 13:43 14:46 15:44 16:47 17:47 18:49 19:46 20:46 21:19 21:47

Kingsdon Post Office ---- 08:13 09:14 10:00 10:57 11:54 12:57 13:56 14:58 15:57 16:59 17:58 19:00 19:57 20:57 ---- 21:58

Ilchester Lyster Close 07:27 08:21 09:23 10:08 11:05 12:02 13:05 14:04 15:06 16:05 17:07 18:05 19:07 20:04 21:04 ---- 22:05

Yeovil Mudford Road ---- 08:31 09:32 10:17 11:14 12:11 13:15 14:13 15:15 16:14 17:17 18:14 19:16 20:13 21:13 ---- 22:14

Yeovil Bus Station 07:39 08:43 09:44 10:30 11:27 12:22 13:27 14:25 15:27 16:25 17:28 18:25 19:27 20:24 21:24 ---- 22:25

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025



 

 Showing journeys between Yeovil/Somerton and Wells/Bristol only.


376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Yeovil Bus Station 09:04 10:04 11:04 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:27 17:27

Yeovil Mudford Road 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:21 13:21 14:21 15:21 16:33 17:33

Ilchester Lyster Close 09:19 10:19 11:19 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:42 17:42

Kingsdon Post Office 09:27 10:27 11:27 12:38 13:38 14:38 15:38 16:50 17:50

Somerton White Hart 09:36 10:36 11:36 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:59 17:59

Compton Dundon Ham Lane 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:59 13:59 14:59 15:59 17:11 18:11

Street Crispin Hall 10:02 11:02 12:02 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:25 18:25

Glastonbury Town Hall 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:24 14:24 15:24 16:24 17:36 18:34

Wells Bus Station (arrive) 10:33 11:33 12:33 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:53 18:52

Wells Bus Station (depart) 10:36 11:36 12:36 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:46 17:56 18:55

Chewton Mendip High Street 10:56 11:56 12:56 14:08 15:08 16:07 17:06 18:16 19:13

Pensford Bridge 11:17 12:17 13:17 14:29 15:28 16:27 17:26 18:35 19:33

Whitchurch The Whiteys 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:36 15:36 16:34 17:33 18:42 19:40

Bristol Temple Meads Station 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:59 15:56 16:55 17:51 19:00 19:57

Bristol Bus Station 11:55 12:56 13:57 15:09 16:07 17:05 18:03 19:09 20:05

376 Timetable 
Sundays

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025





Showing journeys between Bristol/Wells and Yeovil only.


376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376 376

Bristol Bus Station ---- ---- ---- 08:50 09:52 11:01 12:01 13:02 14:02

Bristol Temple Meads Station ---- ---- ---- 09:01 10:04 11:13 12:13 13:15 14:16

Whitchurch The Whiteys ---- ---- ---- 09:22 10:23 11:33 12:33 13:35 14:34

Pensford Bridge ---- ---- ---- 09:29 10:29 11:40 12:39 13:41 14:41

Chewton Mendip High Street ---- ---- ---- 09:48 10:50 12:00 12:59 14:01 15:01

Wells Bus Station (arrive) ---- ---- ---- 10:04 11:06 12:15 13:16 14:15 15:15

Wells Bus Station (depart) 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:05 11:07 12:16 13:17 14:16 15:18

Glastonbury Town Hall 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:28 11:32 12:43 13:42 14:43 15:45

Street The Library 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:37 11:42 12:52 13:51 14:53 15:54

Compton Dundon War Memorial 07:57 08:57 09:57 10:49 11:54 13:04 14:03 15:05 16:06

Somerton White Hart 08:05 09:05 10:05 10:57 12:02 13:12 14:11 15:13 16:14

Kingsdon Post Office 08:17 09:17 10:17 11:09 12:14 13:24 14:23 15:25 16:26

Ilchester Lyster Close 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:17 12:22 13:32 14:31 15:33 16:34

Yeovil Mudford Road 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:26 12:31 13:41 14:40 15:42 16:43

Yeovil Bus Station 08:46 09:46 10:46 11:38 12:43 13:53 14:52 15:54 16:55

Valid from 6 April 2025 
Valid until 30 August 2025


